Company policy is one of constant improvement and therefore changes in specifications may be made without notice and without incurring liability.Please refer to www.toro.com.au
Toro Australia Pty Ltd, 53 Howards Road, Beverly, South Australia, 5009. Phone 1300 130 898, fax (08)8243 2488. A.B.N 47 001 310 443 201
Low Voltage Cable Connectors
3M DBY/DBR and DBY-6/
DBR-6 Direct Bury Splice
Kits
3M DBY/DBR Direct Bury Splice Kits
are real time savers when installing

DBY/DBR 30V
DBY-6/DBR-6 600V
Ordering Information
Code Description
PA-270325 3M, DBY 30volt Spice kit, yellow connector
PA-270327 3M, DBR 30volt Spice kit, red connector
101DBY6 3M, DBY-6 600volt Spice kit, yellow connector
101DBR6 3M, DBR-6 600volt Spice kit, red connector
Ordering Information
Code Description
PA-CAP48 Heat shrink connector, size “48” cap
PA-CAP64 Heat shrink connector, size “64” cap
PA-CAP95 Heat shrink connector, size “95” cap
PA-CAP125 Heat shrink connector, size “125” cap
Cap Type No. of Cables Cable Diam
mm2
Cap 48 2 0.5 - 1.0
3 0.5